
BRCC Chase Race
Sunday, October 12, 2025

Race Director: Stephen Ryan
Timing Services: Mark Booth
Race Official: Andrew Charlesworth

Overall

Position Category Name Race # Team Time Laps
1 A Matt Boys 2 Winners Edge 1:09:58 8
2 A Jackson Langley 12 VT Construction 1:10:04 8
3 B Clifford Roberts 48 Bicycle Works 1:10:04 8
4 B Sam Bullen 41 BRCC 1:10:04 8
5 C Jonah MacGuinness 84 BRCC 1:10:09 8
6 B Keon Stevens 106 Winners Edge 1:10:11 8
7 A Alexander Miller 40 Bicycle Works 1:11:19 8
8 C Neil MacGuinness 83 BRCC 1:11:24 8
9 C Frank Ming 88 Bicycle Works 1:12:20 8

10 C Ricky Smith 110 Winners Edge 1:13:16 8
11 W Panzy Olander 32 VT Construction 1:13:25 8
12 B Darren Glasford 45 Winners Edge 1:13:26 8
13 A Steven Smith 8 VT Construction 1:14:37 8
14 B Chris Nusum 47 Winners Edge 1:16:10 8
15 C Kent Richardson 108 Winners Edge 1:17:44 8
16 C Howard Williams 101 BRCC 1:19:22 8
17 C Visu Senarath 20 Winners Edge 1:16:21 7



DNF A Will Drea 3 VT Construction
DNF A Che'quan Richardson 6 Bicycle Works

By Category

Position Category Name Race # Team Time Laps
1 A Matt Boys 2 Winners Edge 1:09:58 8
2 A Jackson Langley 12 VT Construction 1:10:04 8
3 A Alexander Miller 40 Bicycle Works 1:11:19 8
4 A Steven Smith 8 VT Construction 1:14:37 8

DNF A Will Drea 3 VT Construction
DNF A Che'quan Richardson 6 Bicycle Works

Position Category Name Race # Team Time Laps
1 B Clifford Roberts 48 Bicycle Works 1:10:04 8
2 B Sam Bullen 41 BRCC 1:10:04 8
3 B Keon Stevens 106 Winners Edge 1:10:11 8
4 B Darren Glasford 45 Winners Edge 1:13:26 8
5 B Chris Nusum 47 Winners Edge 1:16:10 8

Position Category Name Race # Team Time Laps
1 C Jonah MacGuinness 84 BRCC 1:10:09 8
2 C Neil MacGuinness 83 BRCC 1:11:24 8
3 C Frank Ming 88 Bicycle Works 1:12:20 8
4 C Ricky Smith 110 Winners Edge 1:13:16 8
5 C Kent Richardson 108 Winners Edge 1:17:44 8
6 C Howard Williams 101 BRCC 1:19:22 8
7 C Visu Senarath 20 Winners Edge 1:16:21 7



Position Category Name Race # Team Time Laps
1 W Panzy Olander 32 VT Construction 1:13:25 8


